

Ride High Charity Skydive Sunday 28th September 2025; 08:30 Hinton Skydive Centre, Brackley

Booking Terms and Conditions (the Terms)

General Terms

- 1.By paying the non-refundable deposit of £50 you are registering your place on the Ride High Charity Skydive (the Event) organised by Ride High Ltd (the organiser).
- 2. The balance of £180 must be paid to Hinton Skydiving Centre on the day of the event. If not paid, you understand that you may lose your space and will lose your non-refundable deposit.
- 3. The is a fundraising event for Ride High and participants are asked to raise a minimum of £350 in sponsorship to support the charity's work.
- 4. Due to the nature of some of the activities they may be subject to cancellation due to weather conditions or other matters beyond the control of Hinton Skydiving Centre. A weather update will be available on the day of the jump and Ride High will notify you if the event has to be cancelled. The decision will only be made on the day of the activity. In the case of cancellation by Hinton Skydiving Centre a new date/s will be arranged. If you are unable to make the date Ride High selects for their event, then you may select an alternative date based on availability at Hinton Skydiving Centre. Ride High reserves the right to alter the schedule for the Event or to reschedule all or part of the Event as required.
- 5. The minimum age for skydiving is 16 years and there is currently no upper age limit. Persons between 16 and 18 years of age will be required to be accompanied by a parent or guardian aged 21 or over to sign consent forms on the day on arrival at Hinton Skydiving Centre.
- 6. The weight limit for a Tandem skydive is 15 stone (95kg) and that weight must be in proportion to your overall height. All persons will be weighed on arrival to ensure they do not exceed the weight limit.
- 7. Insurance is included within the price of the skydive. On arrival at Hinton Skydiving Centre you will complete a form for temporary British Skydiving membership providing you with 3rd party insurance for up to £10,000,000, as per <u>Hinton Skydiving Centre T&C's</u>. Personal Accident insurance cover can be arranged separately by individuals if required.
- 8. Photography and filming on the ground will take place at the Event to be used for promotional material. Please inform Ride High before the event if you do not wish to feature.
- 9. Neither Hinton Skydiving Centre nor Ride High has any responsibility for lost or stolen property.

Medical Restrictions

10. On arrival at Hinton Skydiving Centre you will be required to complete a British Skydiving medical form 115A to confirm that you are physically fit and healthy. If there is any doubt about your fitness or where existing medical conditions require the advice of a doctor, then BPA medical form 115B must be used. This form, (115B) must be stamped and signed by a doctor and brought to the centre on the day of your jump. The final decision as to a person's suitability rests with the Tandem Instructor at Hinton Skydiving Centre as per Hinton Skydiving Centre T&C's.

I confirm I have read all the sections of these Terms, and I understand and agree to be bound to those terms and conditions and to comply fully with the same.